## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 206 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, DIAMOND, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

## AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL DIGITRONICS, INC. FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE PROSPECT MOUNTAIN SIMULCAST SITE UPS FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 553 of 2016, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with Capital Digitronics, Inc. for preventative maintenance and service for Warren County Communication Equipment (WC 71-16), and

WHEREAS, the Under Sheriff has advised that it was necessary for Capital Digitronics, Inc. to make emergency repairs to the Prospect Mountain Simulcast Site UPS as a result of a storm, and

WHEREAS, Capital Digitronics, Inc. has submitted an invoice for an additional sum of Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five Dollars (\$21,645) for these repairs, and

WHEREAS, the Under Sheriff has requested to amend the agreement with Capital Digitronics, Inc. to include this additional unforeseen work and authorize payment of same, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute an amendment to the agreement with Capital Digitronics, Inc., 264 Bradford Street, Albany, New York 12206, as outlined above in the amount of Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five Dollars (\$21,645), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds will be appropriated from Budget Code A.3020 422 Sheriff's 911 Center, Repair & Maint. Equipment